
Community
Services &
Resources 

Bankstown
Liverpool 
Fairfield

Need help in a crisis?
Call 13 11 14

Life in danger - call 000

CRISIS AND EMERGENCY SERVICES

DISABILITY SERVICES

HOUSING AND ACCOMODATION

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

CHILDREN AND YOUTH SERVICES

OLDER AUSTRALIANS

HEALTH SERVICES

Police, Ambulance, & Fire
Police Assistance Line
Lifeline 
Lifeline Text
Beyond Blue
Campbelltown/Camden Hospital
Liverpool Hospital
Bankstown Hospital
Fairfield Hospital
Bankstown Police
Bass Hill Police
Campsie Police
Revesby Police
Riverwood Police
Cabramatta Police
Link2Home Line
1800 Respect
Children Protection Hotline
Full Stop
Kids Helpline
Poisons Information Centre
AusGrid Electricity (Emergency)
Sydney Water (Emergency)
Telstra Emergency
Suicide Call Back Service
Open Arms - Veterans & 
Family Counselling
Mental Health Access Line

000
131 444

13 11 14
0477 13 11 14
1300 224 636

4634 3000
9828 3000
9722 8000
9616 8111
9783 2199
9645 9999
9784 9399
8724 6099
9584 1899
9725 8999

1800 152 152
1800 737 732

132 111
1800 385 578
1800 551 800

131 126
131 388
132 090
132 203

1300 659 467
1800 011 046

 
1800 011 511Disability Macarthur

Disability Services Australia
Disability Support Services
NDIS
APM

9603 7011
1300 372 121
0478 023 795
1800 800 110
1800 276 276

 

Argyle Community Housing
Department of Housing
Link2Home
South West Sydney Tenants Advice
Seniors Rights Service
Fair Trading NSW
       Aboriginal Service

1300 274 953
4629 322

1800 152 152
 1800 631 993
1800 424 079

133 220
1800 500 330

1800 RESPECT
BaptistCare
The Benevolent Society Centre for
Women
Domestic Violence Court Advocacy
Services (Macarthur Women's)
St Vincent de Paul
Bankstown Domestic Violence
Service
Green Valley Liverpool Domestic
Violence Service
Muslim Women's Service

1800 737 732
1300 130 225
1800 236 762

 
4640 7333

 
13 18 12

9707 9471
 

1800 111 146
 

9750 6916

PCYC Liverpool
Uniting YESS
Inspire Community
Liverpool headspace
Bankstown headspace
FLYHT
Child Protection Helpline
Humanity Matters
The Corner

9608 6999
8820 0737
9821 4454
8785 3200
9393 9669
8717 1717

132 111
9790 3406
9796 8633

Transport Info Line
South West Community Transport
Commonwealth Home Support
Australian Unity Home Care
Australian Red Cross
Carer Gateway
CareAbout

131 500
9426 8999

1800 200 422
1300 282 615
1300 885 698
1800 422 797
1300 536 707

Liverpool Sexual Health Clinic
Liverpool Health Centre
Bankstown Hospital Antenatal Clinic
The Benevolent Society
Community Mental Health
Emergency Team
The Corner Youth Health Service
Bankstown Women's Health Centre
Transcultural Mental Health
Health Direct
My Emergency Doctor
FLYHT
NSW Refugee Health Service
Translating and Interpreting Service

9827 8022
8738 4844
9722 8333

1800 236 762
1300 787 799

 
9794 1714
9796 8633
9790 1378

1800 648 911
1800 011 033

8717 1717
8738 4844

131 450



EMERGENCY RELIEF AGENCIES

LEGAL AID & ADVICE

DRUG & ALCOHOL SUPPORT

ABORIGINAL SERVICES

FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES

COUNSELLING INFORMATION
& SUPPORT SERVICES

FINANCIAL COUNSELLING

GAMBLING SUPPORT

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Anglicare
Salvation Army Welfare Centre
We Are Community
Liverpool Men's Centre
Meals on Wheels
Mission Australia
Metro Assist

9835 8035
1300 371 288
0432 352 268

9560 2656
9707 9646
9509 7140
9789 3744

Liverpool Court House
Bankstown Court House
Fairfield Juvenile Justice
Department of Communities & Justice
Intellectual Disability Rights Service
Law Access NSW
Law Consumer Association P/L
Legal Aid Campbelltown
Legal Aid Youth Hotline (U/18)
Macarthur Legal Centre
Mental Health Advocacy Service
NSW Ombudsman
NSW Trustee and Guardian
Women's Legal Service NSW
Wirringa Baiya Women's Legal Service

1300 679 272
1300 679 272

9724 1690
9781 5500
9265 6300

1300 888 529
9564 6933
4628 2922

1800 101 810
4628 2042
9745 4277

1800 451 524
1300 109 290

8745 6988
1800 686 587

Alcohol & Drug Information 
Alcoholics Anonymous
Al Anon Family Support Groups
Nar Anon Family Support Groups
Quitline
Opioid Treatment Program
Odyssey House
FYRST

9361 8000
1300 222 222
1300 252 666

8004 1214
137 848

9424 5921
1800 397 739

8785 3200

Wirringa Baiya Womens's Legal Service
Mob Strong Debt Line
Thirilli Support After Suicide
KARI
Gundangara Health Services
Gundangarra Local Land Council
Community Health Connecting Care
13 YARN

1800 686 587
1800 808 488
1800 805 801

8782 0300
9601 0700
9602 1708

1800 455 511
13 92 76

Family Relationships Advice Line
Department of Communities and Justice
    6 Lithgow Street, Campbelltown
    5/2 Meredith St, Bankstown
    35 Scott Street, Liverpool
BaptistCare Relationship Services
Parent Line
CatholicCare
Bankstown Family Relationship Centre
The Parks Community Network
One Door Mental Health

1800 050 321
 

4629 3222
8713 7800
9825 7800

1300 130 255
1300 130 052

9740 0111
8707 8555
9609 7400

1800 843 539

Lifeline
Lifeline Text
Lifeline Aftercare Program
Suicide Bereavement Support Groups
ECLIPSE Support Groups
Anglicare
Centacare
Qlife
Twenty10 Youth Service
Kids Helpline
Mensline
Grief Line
Relationships Australia
The Benevolent Society
Uniting Counselling and Mediation
Macarthur Disability Services
Focus Connect
STARTTS
National Disability Abuse & Neglect
Hotline
StandBy Support After Suicide
Karitane
Carer Gateway
BaptistCare Bankstown
Psych Central
Bankstown Women's Health Centre

13 11 14
0477 13 11 14

4645 7200
4645 7200
4645 7200
4625 4666
4628 0044

1800 184 527
8594 9555

1800 551 800
1300 789 978
1300 845 745
1300 364 277
1800 236 762
1800 864 846

4621 8400
4627 1188
9646 6700

1800 880 052
 

1800 727 747
9794 2350

1800 422 737
8713 4333
9793 7762
9790 1378

Lifeline Macarthur and Western Sydney 
Centrelink
National Debt Hotline
Salvation Army (Money Care)

4645 7200
136 240

1800 007 007
1800 722 363

GambleAware
Gamblers Anonymous
Multicultural Problem Gambling
Service NSW

1800 858 858
9726 6625

1800 856 800

MyGOV
Child Support Agency
Gamilies
Multilingual Service
Disability, Sickness, & Carers
Employment Services
Youth & Students
Older Australians
International Services
Centrelink TTY Service
Area Participation Solutions Centre

132 307
131 272
136 150
131 202
132 717
132 850
132 490
132 300
131 673

1800 810 586
1300 306 325

https://www.lifelinemws.org.au


